1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
 Author: www.adg.co.nz
 ZLX24SA/MA - 12Vdc  Mag-lock Connection
 File: ZLX24SA_MA_Mag-lock_connection
 Date: 14/08/2024  Folio: 1/3
Red Wire
P120
11
+12V
ZLX24SA / MA
MAG-LOCK
+12V
12Vdc Magnetic Lock Connection
Black Wire
GND
EB2 +VB
GND
10
12Vdc Relay
Notes:
- Use a 24V to 12Vdc Power Convertor.
- Set LOCK to "From open and closed" in menu.
- Use lock output "EB2 +VB" for a single or double
  gate with the mag-lock on gate number two.
- When installing a mag-lock on both gates, mirror the
  wiring diagram for output "EB1 +VB" for gate one.
+VBEB1
 Max Fuse Size 500mA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
 Author: www.adg.co.nz
 ZLX24SA/MA - 24Vdc Mag-lock Connection
 File: ZLX24SA_MA_Mag-lock_connection
 Date: 14/08/2024  Folio: 2/3
Notes:
- Use a 2 amp or larger bridge rectifier.
- Set LOCK to "From open and closed" in menu.
- Use lock output "EB2 +VB" for a single or double
  gate with the mag-lock on gate number two.
- When installing a mag-lock on both gates, mirror the
  wiring diagram for output "EB1 +VB" for gate one.
GND
Red Wire
Bridge Rectifier
Black Wire
V+
ZLX24SA / MA
11
24Vdc Magnetic Lock Connection
+VB
10
GND
MAG-LOCK
EB2EB1
+24V
+VB
+12V GND
12Vdc Relay
 Max Fuse Size 500mA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
 Author: ADG.CO.NZ
 ZLX24SA/MA - 24Vdc Direct Mag-lock Connection
 File: ZLX24SA_MA_Mag-lock_connection
 Date: 14/08/2024  Folio: 3/3
Notes:
- Set LOCK to "Electromagnet" in menu.
- Use lock output "EB2 +VB" for a single or double
  gate with the mag-lock on gate number two.
- When installing a mag-lock on both gates, mirror the
  wiring diagram for output "EB1 +VB" for gate one.
+24V
ZLX24SA / MA
GND
+VBEB2
MAG-LOCK
EB2EB2
24Vdc Magnetic Lock Connection
 Max Fuse Size 500mA
EB2EB1 +VB